Where Local Good Grows

## 1996 2027 MM/VERSARL

## Hendricks County Community Foundation

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 28, 2021 For information contact: Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240 frances@hendrickscountycf.org

## HCCF Announces New Board Members and Roles

HCCF is excited to announce new Board Members and new roles for our current members.

Ryan Tanselle, a 2004 Lilly Scholar, has been a volunteer leader at HCCF since 2013. Ryan has served as Secretary and Vice Chair, and this year is serving as Board Chair. He is the Vice President, General Counsel & Compliance at State Bank, and his knowledge and experience as a lawyer has been of great benefit to the Community Foundation.

Ryan graduated in 2004 from Tri-West and continues to serve our community, most recently as a member of the Hendricks County Public Defender Board. Ryan and his family live in Brownsburg.

Jennifer Ahles joined the Board this year as the Treasurer. Jennifer moved from Las Vegas to settle in Plainfield in 2006, and works as Treasurer & Controller for Gilliatte General Contractors.

She and her six year-old son love being Quakers, and she is engaged to marry Brad DuBois, the Plainfield Chamber Director. Earlier in her career, she audited casinos in Las Vegas and has had some interesting experiences in that role.

"I am excited for the new Board and Officer appointments for 2021," said William Rhodehamel, President & CEO of the Community Foundation. "We are very fortunate to have a dedicated group of individuals that give of their time, talents, treasures and ties to make our organization successful in our work in Hendricks County. Our volunteers are the driving force of what we do at HCCF, and it's an honor to serve our community alongside them."



Ryan Tanselle; Jennifer Ahles

The Hendricks County Community Foundation partners with generous people to realize their charitable goals while addressing community needs in meaningful and lasting ways. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$19 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2020, the Community Foundation awarded over \$1.6 million in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.



Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org |